vw.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 1079/2017

KAVITHA KURUGANTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 13-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice returnable within four weeks. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar