## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1079/2017

KAVITHA KURUGANTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.137734/2017-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date: 16-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For intervener Ms. Shobha, Adv.

Mr. Satyam Jyoti Saikia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Lala, Adv.
Mr. B.Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Virmani, Adv. Mr. Ashish Kothari, Adv. Ms. Mansi Kumar, Adv.

M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Ms. Pinki Anand, ASG
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Sodamini Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Arya, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Let reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed fifteen days thereafter.

List thereafter.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICERS