SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition (Civil) No(s).1079/2017

KAVITHA KURUGANTI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention/impleadment)

Date: 10-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE KUMARI JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shakti Vardhan, Adv.

Mr. T. Sudhakar, Adv.

for Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Virmani, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Manasi Kumar, Adv.

for M/s. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Saudamani Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

It is stated that the Government is considering the matter and is likely to take the decision at an early date. As prayed, three weeks' time is granted for the same.

List in the 3rd week of September, 2018.

(Jagdish Chander) **Branch Officer**

(Sarita Purohit) AR-cum-PS